(6)

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT

OFFICE ORDER

Since some of the learned Judicial Officers of this Sessions Division has been transferred from this Sessions Division, so in partial modification of this office order dated 30.11.2023 issued vide Endst No.3840/EB dated 30.11.2023, the "Cleanliness Committee" of this Sessions Division, comprising of the following learned Judicial Officers is hereby re-constituted so as to oversee and ensure that the terms and conditions of the agreement for the financial year 2024-25 executed with the contractor M/s Millennium Utility Services are complied with regarding cleanliness in the Judicial Courts Complex, Faridkot and Jaitu:

Sr. No.	Name and Designation of the Ld. Judicial Officer	Designation in the Committee
1	Ms. Monika Lamba, Ld. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot	Presiding Officer
2	Sh. Harpreet Singh, Ld. Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot	Member
3	Ms. Shampy Chaudhary, Ld. Addl. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Jaitu.	Member

District Nazir/Civil Nazir at Faridkot and Naib Nazir at Jaitu will assist the Committees in all aspects and provide the relevant instructions and record. The Committee shall submit report in this regard to this office on monthly basis. Incharge Computer Section/System Officer is directed to upload it on the official website of this Sessions Division.

All concerned to note for necessary compliance.

Dated

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067

District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

- 1. Ms. Monika Lamba, Ld. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot;
- 2. Shri Harpreet Singh, Ld. Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot;
- 3. Ms. Shampy Chaudhary, Ld. Addl. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Jaitu.
- 4. District Nazir/ Incharge Computer Section/System Assistant of this office;
- 5. Civil Nazir of the Court of Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn), Faridkot and Naib Nazir of the Court of Ld. Addl. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn), Jaitu through learned Presiding Officers;

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067

District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

inct & Sessions Cour.

Faridkot 0 3 MAY 2024